except for borrowings at various floating rates linked to prime lending rates of respective banks. The carrying

value of these loans as at 31 March 2019 is USD 64,508,791 (31 March 2018: 66,405,381). Accordingly, the Company

is exposed to cash flows interest rate risk on its loans.

The Company analyses its interest rate exposure regularly. Various scenarios are analysed taking into consideration

such as refinancing, alternative financing, etc., based on these scenarios, the Company calculates the impact on

profit and loss of a defined interest rate shift.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments and derivative financial instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial asset and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss and

the Company does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments, under fair value hedge accounting model.

Therefore, change in interest rate at reporting date will not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 bps in interest rates as at the reporting dates would have decreased/ (increased) profit after tax

and equity by the amounts shown below:

2019 2018

5 percent strengthening of USD against INR   (6,412)   (8,178)

5 percent strengthening of EURO against INR   (725,405)   (826,864)

5 percent weakening of USD against INR   6,412   8,178

5 percent  weakening of EURO against INR   725,405   826,864

For the year ended 31 March

Great Eastern Energy Corporation Limited

(All amounts in US dollars unless otherwise stated)

34

iii) Price risk:

Commodity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows will fluctuate as a result of changes in

commodity prices. Commodity prices for CBM and CNG gas are impacted by not only the relationship between INR

and US dollars and international market prices, but also economic events that dictate the levels of supply and

demand.

The company did not have any receivables or contracts as at the year-end which had a provisional price which